503817602 05/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3864251 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA A. BUTTERS	12/13/2007
JEFFERY ARNETT	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15141238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6359

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPINE 3.0-512 CCCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CINDY CORB

SIGNATURE: /Cindy Corb/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor to Stryker Spine Assignments#page1.tif source=Inventor to Stryker Spine Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 503817602 REEL: 038516 FRAME: 0311

former PTO/SB/15 (B-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPINE 3.0-512	
Whereas, I, <u>Joshua A. Butters</u>	of	
1226 North Benson Lane; Chandler, Arizona 85224		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
PERCUTANEOUS COMPRESSION AND DISTRACT		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on September 25, 2007	
Application Number11/904,030		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on	
and France		
Whereas, Stryker Spine		
a corporation of United States of America herein referred to as	"assignee" whose mailing address is	
Z.I. de Marticot; F-33810 Cestas; FRANCE		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesald utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. IZ I 3 72007 (Date) State of County of SS: On this L3 day of Authorize Management of the individual who executed that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will (Notary Public)	EATH FEN HANSEN HATTHEN HANSEN HATTHEN HANSEN LOGAN, LE 1921 E me pelsean come to the to the total should be total should be to the total should be to the total should be to the t	
*Total of 2 forms are submitted		

LD-528\

ON CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPINE 3.0-512
Whereas, i, Jeffery Amett	of
2702 S. Elm St.; Gilbert, Arizona 85295	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	aln new and useful improvements in
PERCUTANEOUS COMPRESSION AND DISTRACT	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	
Application Number 11/904,030	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on
and	
France	
Whereas, Stryker Spine	
a corporation of United Clates of America herein referred to as	"assignee" whose mailing address is
Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where
1: translaterd and other good and valuable consideration	Las assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sa
I	tes of America and all other countries in and to s
I the send the eforesaid utility patent application and all	ondinal divisional confinuation, continuation-in-pi
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gi other countries, for sald invention, including without limitation	all applications and patents for said invention claim
1	any law or freaty. And including the right to claim so
1	emarks is nereny authorized and requested to issue
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representations.	i assigned nerem, as assigned of the citale witch
I we will such a manufaction to evecute and deliver all original	divisional continuation, leissue and other applicant
I really the second and all assignments in	nerent in sain assignee of its assigns, to collinuit
I	indersidaed respecting said illipiovellents, where
requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or	dings in which any of said applications of paterns to
l assigned its successors assigns and nominees to obtain pate	int protection for said improvements in all countries,
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize πιγ attorneys to insert on this deed t	he filing date and application number of said applica
when known.	\wedge
12/13/07	() effory D. amts
10/0/01	/ Canabia
State of Utah) SS:	KATHLEEN HANSEN
State of Wysik) SS:	HOTANY PUBLIC + STATE of UTAN
County of Cache)	LOGAN, UT MASS
/3 7	COMM. EUT. 06/03/0010
On this 13 day of December, 2007 before Arnett, to me personally known as the individual who execu	ted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to
that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will	for the purposes therein set forth.
Sataleen Hansen	
(Notary Public)	
*Total of 2 forms are submitted,	
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	
LD-528\	

PATENT REEL: 038516 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 05/09/2016